Pine County Genealogical Society 61715 Beaver Trail Road Askov, Minnesota 55704



Grandchildren of Hosea and Nancy Johnson

We are the chosen. In each family, there is one who seems called to find the ancestors. To put flesh on their bones and make them live again, to tell the family story and to feel that somehow they know and approve. Doing genealogy is not a cold gathering of facts, but instead, breathing life into all who have gone before. We are the storytellers of the tribe.

(Author Unknown)



Trace Your Family Tree

Tine County Genealogical Society

Our mission is to help you further your knowledge of your ancestors and to bring their existence once more to life. They were REAL people who lived, loved and toiled.

Their journey is what has made you, you.



About Us

The Pine County Genealogical Society, established in 1997, is a group of men and women interested in discovering their ancestral roots, helping others to do the same and preserving, organizing and utilizing genealogical resources in Pine County, Minnesota.

Our Research Policy

Our goal is to help you get started with your Pine County research and while we will be happy to check our local resources and to make suggestions, we regret that we cannot perform

in-depth research for you. All of our research is done on a volunteer basis by Society members.

We don't charge for helping you with your research, but donations are greatly appreciated.

Meetings

The group meets on the 3rd Wednesday of each month except for the cold months of December and January.

The Pine County History Museum in Askov, Minnesota is home to the Society but public seminars and self-help sessions are occasionally presented at the Pine City Library. Our coming events and meeting information is posted on the "Calendar" tab of the website.

We are dedicated to helping one another discover as much about their families as possible. All of us have experienced a "brick wall".



Susan Ellís Bíxby

pinecogen.org

(320) 280-0326 lynquilt@msn.com Annual membership fees:

Individual \$ 10.00 ~ Family \$ 15.00

Address

Name

Phone_

State Zip

61715 Beaver Tail Road, Askov, MN 55704 Please make check payable to PCGS,